g Charter

San Gabriel Valley, CA

A3
716
717
728
730

KCBS - CBS

P.E.G. (Access)

KNBC - NBC

KTLA - CW

KMEX - UNV

KABC - ABC

QvC

KCAL - IND

KDOC - IND

KTTV - FOX

Home Shopping Network
KCOP - MyTV

KTBN - TBN

KOCE - PBS

KFTR - Telefutura
KVEA - Telemundo
KSCI - IND

KRCA - IND

KXLA - IND

KVMD - IND

KWHY - MundoFox
KAZA - Azteca America
KLCS - PBS

KJLA - IND

WGN America -

KBEH - IND

KPXN - ION

Charter Media

P.E.G. (Access)

P.E.G. (Access)
Educational Access
Charter Channel
Jewelry Television by ACN
Shop NBC

California Channel
CSPAN2

CSPAN

KNBC-DT2 - Plus
KABC-2 - Live Well (SD)
KCET - IND

KCET-DT2 - Kids & Family
KCET-DT4 - Megahertz World
KCET-DT3 - VMe
KTLA-DT2 - This TV
KOCE-DT2 - PBS Orange
KOCE-DT3 - PBS World
KTLA-DT3 - Antenna TV
USATV

TVG (TV Games)

ETTV News (Chinese)
CCTV-9 (Chinese)
Phoenix Television
GCGl Sky Link TV
CTI-Zhong Tian Channel
KSCI-DT2 - IND - LA18
TVB-Jade Channel
KOCE-DT - PBS HD
KCBS-DT - CBS

KABC 3 - Live Well (HD)
KNBC-DT - NBC
KTLA-DT - CW
KMEX-DT - UNV

KABC (HD) - ABC

QvC

KCAL-DT - IND
KDOC-DT - IND
KTTV-DT - FOX
KCOP-DT - MyTV
KFTR-DT - Telefutura
KVEA-DT - Telemundo
KCET-DT - IND
KPXN-DT - ION

EXPANDED

33
34

TBS
Lifetime

ESPN

ESPN2

FS West

FS Prime Ticket
TruTVv

Speed Channel
Galavision

MTV

Soap Net

FOX News Channel
CNN

HLN

CNBC

MSNBC

TNT

Spike TV

Travel Channel
HGTV/Home and Garden Television
Food Network
AMC

TV Land

Fox Deportes
USA

SyFy

fx

BET

Comedy Central
Nickelodeon-West
ABC Family

The Disney Channel
Cartoon Network
Discovery Channel
TLC

Animal Planet

A&E

History

MTV2

CMT

VH-1

Time Warner SportsNet CA
Time Warner Cable Deportes
E!

Disney XD

Turner Classic Movies
Hallmark Channel
Oxygen

Bravo - West

GSN (Game Show)
LMN

SHANT

Golf Channel

NBC Sports Network
MLB Network

FLIX-W

Tai Shan TV

Turner Classic Movies HD
Oxygen HD

MTV 2 HD

LMN HD

GSN HD

Disney XD HD
Hallmark Channel HD
MLB Network HD
NBC Sports Network HD
TBS HD

Travel Channel HD
ESPN HD

ESPN2 HD

FS West - HD

FS Prime Ticket HD
Golf HD

Speed Channel HD
MTV HD

VH-1 HD-West

CMT HD-West

FOX News Channel HD
CNN HD

HLN HD

CNBC HD

MSNBC HD

TNT - HD

Spike TV HD-West

754
755
756
757
758
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
775
776
787
788
791

Lifetime HD

HGTV HD

Food Network HD

AMC HD

E! HD

USA HD

SyFy HD

fx HD (West)

BET HD

Comedy Central HD-West
Nickelodeon HD- West
ABC Family HD

The Disney Channel HD
Cartoon Network HD
Discovery HD

TLC HD

Animal Planet HD

A&E HD

History Channel HD
TruTV HD

TV Land HD

Time Warner SportsNet CA HD
Time Warner Cable Deportes HD
Bravo HD

DIGITAL

1

8
12
31
101
102
104
105
106
108
110
114
115
116
117
117
118
119
120
122
124
125
126
128
129
130
132
133
134
136
138
139
140
141
143
145
146
148
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
158
160
161
163
177
215
216
221
222
224
226

Charter On Demand -
QvC

Home Shopping Network
Charter Media

Charter Channel
Boomerang

The Hub

Sprout

Teen Nick

Nicktoons Network

Nick Jr.

Destination America
Jewelry Television by ACN
Military Channel
ReelzChannel
ReelzChannel

OWN

G4

The Science Channel
Women's Entertainment
Sundance-West
Independent Film Channel
Biography

Bloomberg

Fox Business Network
ABC News Now
National Geographic
Shop NBC

H2

BBC America
Investigation Discovery
Cooking Channel

Do It Yourself

Style

Mnet

Tr3s

MTV Hits

MTV Jams

VH-1 Classic

mtvU

CMT Pure Country
MTV2

CMT

VH-1

VH-1 Soul

Fuse

Great American Country
Centric

TV One

California Channel

Time Warner SportsNet CA
Time Warner Cable Deportes
E!

Disney XD

Turner Classic Movies
Hallmark Channel



227
228
229
230
231
262
271
301
303
304
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
317
386
388
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
408
409
410
411
415
418
420
421
422
423
424
424
425
426
525
526
527
528
530
532
534
535
536
538
540
542
553
554
555
556
557
558
561
562
563
564
566
567
568
586
660
661
662
665
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695

Hallmark Movie Channel
Oxygen

Bravo - West

GSN (Game Show)

LMN

ESPN Deportes

MUN2

CSPAN2

CSPAN

KNBC-DT2 - Plus
KABC-2 - Live Well (SD)
KCET - IND

KCET-DT2 - Kids & Family
KCET-DT4 - Megahertz World
KCET-DT3 - VMe
KTLA-DT2 - This TV
KOCE-DT2 - PBS Orange
KOCE-DT3 - PBS World
KTLA-DT3 - Antenna TV
USATV

SHANT

NHL Network

Fox College Sports - Atlantic
Fox College Sports - Central
Fox College Sports - Pacific
TVG (TV Games)

Golf Channel

ESPN Classic

ESPNews

Fuel TV

Fuel TV

Fox Soccer

NBC Sports Network
CBS Sports Network
ESPN U

MLB Network

Mav TV

The Sportsman Channel
The Tennis Channel
World Fishing Network
NFL Network

NFL Network

NFL RedZone

BTN

Showtime-East
Showtime-West
Showtime Too-East
Showtime Too-West
Showtime Beyond-W
Showtime Extreme-West
Showtime Showcase-West
The Movie Channel-East
The Movie Channel-West
TMC Xtra-West

LOGO

FLIX-W

Encore-West

Encore Action-West
Encore Drama-West
Encore Love-West
Encore Suspense-West
Encore Westerns-West
ETTV News (Chinese)
CCTV-9 (Chinese)
Phoenix Television

GCGI Sky Link TV
CTI-Zhong Tian Channel
KSCI-DT2 - IND - LA18
TVB-Jade Channel

Tai Shan TV

Biography HD

H2 HD

Investigation Discovery HD
The Tennis Channel HD
Turner Classic Movies HD
Style HD

Oxygen HD

MTV 2 HD

LMN HD

GSN HD

G4 HD

Disney XD HD

696
700
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
713
716
717
718
720
724
725
728
730
731
732
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
742
743
744
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
776
787
788
790
791
793
794
794
796
797
798
799
903
904
905
906
907
908
909

Hallmark Channel HD
KOCE-DT - PBS HD
KCBS-DT - CBS

KABC 3 - Live Well (HD)
KNBC-DT - NBC
KTLA-DT - CW
KMEX-DT - UNV

KABC (HD) - ABC

QvC

KCAL-DT - IND
KDOC-DT - IND
KTTV-DT - FOX
KCOP-DT - MyTV
KFTR-DT - Telefutura
KVEA-DT - Telemundo
MLB Network HD

The Science Channel HD
ESPN U HD

NBC Sports Network HD
KCET-DT - IND
KPXN-DT - ION

NFL RedZone HD

NFL Network HD

NFL Network HD

TBS HD

Travel Channel HD
ESPN HD

ESPN2 HD

FS West - HD

FS Prime Ticket HD
Golf HD

Speed Channel HD
MTV HD

VH-1 HD-West

CMT HD-West

FOX News Channel HD
CNN HD

HLN HD

CNBC HD

MSNBC HD

TNT - HD

Spike TV HD-West
Lifetime HD

HGTV HD

Food Network HD

AMC HD

E! HD

USA HD

SyFy HD

fx HD (West)

BET HD

Comedy Central HD-West
Nickelodeon HD- West
ABC Family HD

The Disney Channel HD
Cartoon Network HD
Discovery HD

TLC HD

Animal Planet HD

A&E HD

History Channel HD
National Geographic HD
TruTV HD

TV Land HD

Time Warner SportsNet CA HD
Time Warner Cable Deportes HD
BTN HD

Bravo HD

Smithsonian HD

AXS TV

AXS TV

HDNet Movies

Velocity

Universal HD

Palladia

MC - Hit List

MC - Hip-Hop and R&B
MC - MCU

MC - Dance/Electronica
MC - Rap

MC - Hip-Hop Classics
MC - Throwback Jamz

910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947
948
958
962
964
967
968
971
972
973
974
975
976
977
979
980
983
984
985
986
987
988
989
990
991
993
994
995
996
997
998
999
999
999
999
999
HD
602
604
606
608
610
612
616
618

MC - R&B Classics

MC - R&B & Soul

MC - Gospel

MC - Reggae

MC - Classic Rock

MC - Retro Rock

MC - Rock

MC - Metal

MC - Alternative

MC - Classic Alternative

MC - Adult Alternative

MC - Soft Rock

MC - Pop Hits

MC - 80s

MC - 70s

MC - Solid Gold Oldies

MC - Party Favorites

MC - Stage & Screen

MC - Kidz Only!

MC - Toddler Tunes

MC - Today's Country

MC - True Country

MC - Classic Country

MC - Contemporary Christian
MC - Sound of the Seasons
MC - Soundscapes

MC - Smooth Jazz

MC - Jazz

MC - Blues

MC - Singers & Swing

MC - Easy Listening

MC - Classical Masterpieces
MC - Light Classical

MC - Musica Urbana

MC - Pop Latino

MC - Tropicales

MC - Mexicana

MC - Romances

FUNimation On Demand
Cutting Edge Free On Demand
Music & NexGen On Demand
Disney Family Movies On Demand
News Science Free On Demand
Howard TV On Demand

Too Much For TV On Demand
WWE On Demand

Events & Specials On Demand
Life & Home On Demand

Kids & Teens On Demand
Sports & Fithess On Demand
Cable Networks On Demand
Community Interest On Demand
Anime On Demand

TMC On Demand

Here! Monthly On Demand
HBO On Demand

Showtime On Demand

Starz On Demand

Cinemax On Demand
Premiums On Demand

EPIX On Demand

Karaoke Monthly On Demand
Adult On Demand

Help and Services On Demand
Free Movies / FLIX On Demand
Movies On Demand

Local Interest

Charter On Demand -

Kids Unlimited On Demand
ResearchChannel On Demand
NBC Sports Network On Demand
HD On Demand

HBO 2 HD

HBO Family HD

HBO Signature HD

More Max HD

Action Max HD

The Movie Channel Xtra HD
Showtime Showcase HD
Showtime Too HD



620
622
660
661
662
665
688
689
689
690
691
691
692
692
693
694
695
696
700
702
703
704
705
706
707
709
710
711
73
716
717
718
720
724
725
728
730
731
732
732
733
734
735
735
736
736
737
737
738
738
739
740
742
742
743
744
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
754
755
755
756
756
757
758
758
760
761
761
762
763
764
764
765
766
767

Starz Cinema HD

Starz in Black HD
Biography HD

H2 HD

Investigation Discovery HD
The Tennis Channel HD
Turner Classic Movies HD
Style HD

Style HD

Oxygen HD

MTV 2 HD

MTV 2 HD

LMN HD

LMN HD

GSN HD

G4 HD

Disney XD HD

Hallmark Channel HD
KOCE-DT - PBS HD
KCBS-DT - CBS

KABC 3 - Live Well (HD)
KNBC-DT - NBC
KTLA-DT - CW
KMEX-DT - UNV

KABC (HD) - ABC
KCAL-DT - IND
KDOC-DT - IND
KTTV-DT - FOX
KCOP-DT - MyTV
KFTR-DT - Telefutura
KVEA-DT - Telemundo
MLB Network HD

The Science Channel HD
ESPN U HD

NBC Sports Network HD
KCET-DT - IND
KPXN-DT - ION

NFL RedZone HD

NFL Network HD

NFL Network HD

TBS HD

Travel Channel HD
ESPN HD

ESPN HD

ESPN2 HD

ESPN2 HD

FS West - HD

FS West - HD

FS Prime Ticket HD

FS Prime Ticket HD
Golf HD

Speed Channel HD
MTV HD

MTV HD

VH-1 HD-West

CMT HD-West

FOX News Channel HD
CNN HD

HLN HD

CNBC HD

MSNBC HD

TNT - HD

Spike TV HD-West
Lifetime HD

Lifetime HD

HGTV HD

HGTV HD

Food Network HD

Food Network HD

AMC HD

E! HD

E! HD

USA HD

SyFy HD

SyFy HD

fx HD (West)

BET HD

Comedy Central HD-West
Comedy Central HD-West
Nickelodeon HD- West
ABC Family HD

The Disney Channel HD

767
768
769
769
770
771
771
772
772
773
774
774
775
776
780
781
782
783
784
785
787
788
790
791
793
794
794
795
796
797
798
799
810

The Disney Channel HD
Cartoon Network HD
Discovery HD

Discovery HD

TLC HD

Animal Planet HD
Animal Planet HD

A&E HD

A&E HD

History Channel HD
National Geographic HD
National Geographic HD
TruTV HD

TV Land HD

HBO HDTV-West
Cinemax HDTV-West
Showtime HDTV-West
The Movie Channel HDTV-West
Starz HDTV-West

EPIX HD

Time Warner SportsNet CA HD
Time Warner Cable Deportes HD
BTN HD

Bravo HD

Smithsonian HD

AXS TV

AXS TV

Encore HD

HDNet Movies

Velocity

Universal HD

Palladia

HDPPV

DIGITAL VIEW PLUS

102
104
114
116
118
120
124
125
126
132
134
136
138
139
158
163
271
424
540
689
694
724
741
794

Boomerang

The Hub

Destination America
Military Channel
OWN

The Science Channel
Sundance-West
Independent Film Channel
Biography

National Geographic
H2

BBC America
Investigation Discovery
Cooking Channel
Fuse

TV One

MUN2

NFL Network

LOGO

Style HD

G4 HD

ESPN U HD

OWN HD

AXS TV

DIGITAL VIEW

105
106
108
110
117
119
122
128
129
130
140
141
143
145
146
148
150
151
152
156
160

Sprout

Teen Nick

Nicktoons Network
Nick Jr.

ReelzChannel

G4

Women's Entertainment
Bloomberg

Fox Business Network
ABC News Now

Do It Yourself

Style

Mnet

Tr3s

MTV Hits

MTV Jams

VH-1 Classic

mtvU

CMT Pure Country
VH-1 Soul

Great American Country

161
227
262
408
415
689
694
724
794

SPORTS VIEW

400
401
402
403
406
407
408
409
411
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
665
731
732
790

PREMIUM

117
490
500
502
504
506
508
510
512
514
516
518
520
525
526
527
528
530
532
534
535
536
538
545
547
549
551
553
553
554
554
555
555
556
556
557
557
558
558
590
602
604
606
608
610
612
616
618
620

Centric

Hallmark Movie Channel
ESPN Deportes

Fuel TV

ESPN U

Style HD

G4 HD

ESPN U HD

AXS TV

NHL Network

Fox College Sports - Atlantic
Fox College Sports - Central
Fox College Sports - Pacific
ESPN Classic

ESPNews

Fuel TV

Fox Soccer

CBS Sports Network

Mav TV

The Sportsman Channel
The Tennis Channel

World Fishing Network

NFL Network

NFL RedZone

BTN

The Tennis Channel HD
NFL RedZone HD

NFL Network HD

BTN HD

ReelzChannel

EPIX

HBO-West

HBO 2-West

HBO Signature-West
HBO Family-West

HBO Zone-West

HBO Comedy-West
HBO Latino-West
Cinemax-West

More Max-West

Action Max-West
Thriller Max-West
Showtime-East
Showtime-West
Showtime Too-East
Showtime Too-West
Showtime Beyond-W
Showtime Extreme-West
Showtime Showcase-West
The Movie Channel-East
The Movie Channel-West
TMC Xtra-West
Starz-West

Starz Edge-West

Starz Cinema-West
Starz in Black-West
Encore-West
Encore-West

Encore Action-West
Encore Action-West
Encore Drama-West
Encore Drama-West
Encore Love-West
Encore Love-West
Encore Suspense-West
Encore Suspense-West
Encore Westerns-West
Encore Westerns-West
The Filipino Channel
HBO 2 HD

HBO Family HD

HBO Signature HD

More Max HD

Action Max HD

The Movie Channel Xtra HD
Showtime Showcase HD
Showtime Too HD

Starz Cinema HD



Starz in Black HD

HBO HDTV-West

Cinemax HDTV-West
Showtime HDTV-West

783 The Movie Channel HDTV-West
Starz HDTV-West

EPIX HD

Encore HD

HD ULTRA

793 Smithsonian HD
794 AXS TV

796 HDNet Movies
797 Velocity

798 Universal HD
799 Palladia

LATINO

242 cinelatino

243 Bandamax

247 Video Rola

248 De Pelicula

249 De Pelicula Clasico
251 CNN en Espanol

252 Cine Mexicano (Olympusat)
253 TV Chile (Olympusat)
254 Boomerang

255 Semillitas

256 La Familia Cosmovision
258 Discovery En Espanol
259 Multimedios TV

261 Viendo Movies

262 ESPN Deportes

263 Centroamerica TV

266 Utilisima

267 Sorpresa

268 Infinito

269 Once Mexico

270 Mexico 22

271 MUN2

273 Discovery Familia

275 History Channel Espanol
414 GOL TV

ASIAN

583 ETTV Super (Chinese)
584 CCTV-4 (Chinese)
585 Phoenix News

587 TBWTV

iN DEMAND Previews-PPV
iN DEMAND 1-Events
iN DEMAND 2-Events
iN DEMAND 3-Events
iN DEMAND 4-Movies
iN DEMAND 5-Movies
iN DEMAND 6-Movies
HDPPV

ESPN Sports PPV 1
ESPN Sports PPV 2
ESPN Sports PPV 3
ESPN Sports PPV 4
ESPN Sports PPV 5
ESPN Sports PPV 6

34 Lifetime

35 ESPN

36 ESPN2

37 FS West

38 FS Prime Ticket

41 Galavision

42 MTV

55 HGTV/Home and Garden Television
56 Food Network

61 SyFy

64 Comedy Central

67 The Disney Channel
69 Discovery Channel
71 Animal Planet

72 A&E

774

Boomerang

The Hub

Sprout

Teen Nick

Nicktoons Network

Nick Jr.

Women's Entertainment
National Geographic
Cooking Channel

Do It Yourself

Style

MTV Jams

MTV2

E!

LMN

cinelatino

Bandamax

Video Rola

De Pelicula

De Pelicula Clasico
CNN en Espanol

Cine Mexicano (Olympusat)
TV Chile (Olympusat)
Boomerang

Semillitas

La Familia Cosmovision
Discovery En Espanol
Multimedios TV

Viendo Movies

ESPN Deportes
Centroamerica TV
Utilisima

Sorpresa

Infinito

Once Mexico

Mexico 22

MUN2

Discovery Familia
History Channel Espanol
Fox Soccer

GOL TV

Style HD

MTV 2 HD

LMN HD

ESPN HD

ESPN2 HD

FS West - HD

FS Prime Ticket HD
MTV HD

Lifetime HD

HGTV HD

Food Network HD

E! HD

SyFy HD

Comedy Central HD-West
The Disney Channel HD
Discovery HD

Animal Planet HD

A&E HD

National Geographic HD

SELECT

118
128
227
741

OWN

Bloomberg

Hallmark Movie Channel
OWN HD

DIGI TIER 1

The Hub

Sprout

Teen Nick

Nicktoons Network

Nick Jr.

Destination America
Military Channel
ReelzChannel

G4

The Science Channel
Women's Entertainment
Sundance-West
Independent Film Channel
Biography

129
130
132
134
136
138
139
140
141
143
145
146
148
150
151
152
156
158
160
161
163
262
271
408
415
424
540
660
661
662
689
694
720
724
732
774
794

DIGI TIER 2

102
400
401
402
403
406
407
408
409
411
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
665
731
732
790
793
794
796
797
798
799

Fox Business Network
ABC News Now
National Geographic
H2

BBC America
Investigation Discovery
Cooking Channel

Do It Yourself

Style

Mnet

Tr3s

MTV Hits

MTV Jams

VH-1 Classic

mtvU

CMT Pure Country
VH-1 Soul

Fuse

Great American Country
Centric

TV One

ESPN Deportes

MUN2

Fuel TV

ESPN U

NFL Network

LOGO

Biography HD

H2 HD

Investigation Discovery HD
Style HD

G4 HD

The Science Channel HD
ESPN U HD

NFL Network HD
National Geographic HD
AXS TV

Boomerang
NHL Network

Fox College Sports - Atlantic
Fox College Sports - Central
Fox College Sports - Pacific

ESPN Classic
ESPNews

Fuel TV

Fox Soccer

CBS Sports Network
Mav TV

The Sportsman Channel
The Tennis Channel
World Fishing Network
NFL Network

NFL RedZone

BTN

The Tennis Channel HD
NFL RedZone HD
NFL Network HD

BTN HD

Smithsonian HD

AXS TV

HDNet Movies
Velocity

Universal HD

Palladia



Some Basic channels require digital equipment or a TV with a QAM
tuner and some Expanded Basic channels require Charter leased
digital equipment. To see which channels this applies, please visit
the channel lineup page on Charter.com (under TV, TV
Programming, Channel Lineup from the main page) to see which
channels have a checkmark in the Digital column.

Due to system technology enhancements in a switched digital
market, access to certain digital channels will require a receiver, as
HDTVs equipped with CableCARDs cannot access certain digital
channels  requiring two-way communication. CableCARD
customers with TiVo equipment not leased from Charter will also
need a Tuning Adapter for access to such digital channels.

©2012 Charter Communications. Programming may vary.
Channels, Tiers and Packaging subject to change. Services not
available in all areas. SAP - Second Audio Programming (Spanish
Language when available) is offered on analog Basic Service &
Expanded Service channels. Check your interactive program guide
for further details. Channel numbers listed are for either analog
cable-ready TV sets or Charter digital receivers. Customers using
a QAM tuner TV or other personal QAM tuner device, not
connected to a digital receiver, must activate the Auto Program
feature, as described in the TV/device's Owner's Manual, to receive
some digital services. HD capable equipment is required to view
HD programming (where available). All programming may not be
available to CableCARD customers.



